
 

 

  

 
 PRE-BID CONFERENCE 
 

 

Date November 16, 2023 

 

Time:  12:30AM  

Location: Capital Programs - Zoom 

MPA Contract No: A450  

Title: RFQ Consultant Briefing -  

A450 Elevator, Escalator & Moving Walkway Modernization Program 

  
 
Any further questions should be submittted to:       CPBidQuestions@massport.com 
 

NAME 
(Please print.) 

AFFILIATION 
(Company) 

TELEPHONE/FAX/E-MAIL 

 
Huzefa Irfani  Gannett Fleming  

 
hirfani@gfnet.com 

 
Michael Macniven  WSP Michael.macniven@wsp.com 

Sam Laudati  Lerch Bates Inc. Sam.Laudati@LerchBates.com 

Jeannine Nelson Toscano Clements Taylor, DBE/WBE 

 
j.nelson@tctcost.com 

John Gonzalez DHK Architects  jgonzalez@dhkinc.com 

Jackie Ragucci Gannett Fleming jragucci@gfnet.com 

 

 
 

Massachusetts Port Authority  
Capital Programs Department 
One Harborside Drive 
East Boston, MA  02128 



 

 

NAME 
(Please print.) 

AFFILIATION 
(Company) 

TELEPHONE/FAX/E-MAIL 

John Barrett Gannett Fleming 

 
jbarrett@gfnet.com 

Sean Yaghobi WSP sean.yaghobi@wsp.com 

Jay Sitzmann  ATIS Elevator Inspections, LLC jsitzmann@atis.com 

Janet Moore Syska Hennessy Group, Vertical Transportation jmoore@syska.com 

Chris Hildreth NV5 Christopher.hildreth@nv5.com 

Jay Moskowitz  City Point Partners, DBE/WBE Cost Estimators jmoskowitz@citypointpartners.com 

Brian Novelline Gannett Fleming  bnovelline@gfnet.com 

Burton Millis ATIS Elevator Inspections & Consulting bmillis@atis.com 

Gloria Duque Bureau Veritas NEIS - VTE Consulting Gloria.Duque@BureauVeritas.com 

Tracey Johnson Kleinfelder, Inc. TLJohnson@kleinfelder.com 

Luciana Burdi  Massport lburdi@massport.com 

Bill Rogg Massport wrogg@massport.com  

Michael Guimet Massport mguilmet@massport.com 



 

 

NAME 
(Please print.) 

AFFILIATION 
(Company) 

TELEPHONE/FAX/E-MAIL 

Nancy Joyce  Massport njoyce@massport.com  

Gianluca Corsetti Massport gcorsetti@massport.com  

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   



 

 

NAME 
(Please print.) 

AFFILIATION 
(Company) 

TELEPHONE/FAX/E-MAIL 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 

 


